

WSL Blink Indoor/Outdoor Final

US

- **IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION**

[Triangle with !] SAFETY INFORMATION

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR OTHER INJURY OR DAMAGE.

[TRIANGLE WITH !] BATTERY SAFETY

The lithium battery in this device cannot be recharged or replaced. Do not open, disassemble, bend, deform, puncture or shred the battery. Do not modify, attempt to insert foreign objects into the battery or immerse or expose to water or other liquids. Do not expose the battery to fire, explosion or other hazard. Promptly dispose of used batteries in accordance with applicable laws and regulations. If dropped and you suspect damage, take steps to prevent any ingestion or direct contact of fluids and any other materials from the battery with skin or clothes.

Do not expose your device or adapter to liquids. If your device or adapter gets wet, carefully unplug all cables without getting your hands wet and wait for the device and adapter to dry completely before plugging them in again. Do not attempt to dry your device or adapter with an external heat source, such as a microwave oven or a hair dryer. If the device or adapter appear damaged, discontinue use immediately. Use only accessories supplied with the device to power your device. To avoid risk of electric shock, do not touch your device or any wires connected to your device during a lightning storm.

- **PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS - Blink Indoor, Blink Outdoor**

BCM00410U, BCM00400U: BCM00410U, BCM00400U

Power Supply Rating: 2 1.5V AA Single Use Lithium Metal batteries and optional USB 5V 1A external power supply

Operating Temperature Blink Outdoor: -20 to 45° C Operating Temperature Blink Indoor: 0 to 35° C

- **FCC Compliance**

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. The party responsible for FCC compliance is Amazon.com Services LLC 410 Terry Ave North, Seattle, WA 98109 USA If you wish to contact Amazon visit www.amazon.com/devicesupport, select United States, click Help & Troubleshooting, then scroll to the bottom of the page and under the Talk to an Associate option, click on Contact Us. Device Name: Blink Indoor, Blink Outdoor Model:

- **RECYCLING YOUR DEVICE PROPERLY**

In some areas, the disposal of certain electronic devices is regulated. Make sure you dispose of, or recycle, your device in accordance with your local laws and regulations. For information about recycling your device, go to www.amazon.com/devicesupport.

- **Additional Safety & Compliance Information**

For additional safety, compliance, recycling and other important information regarding your device, please refer to the Legal and Compliance section of the About Blink menu in the Settings in your app.

Blink Terms & Policies

- BEFORE USING THE BLINK DEVICE, PLEASE READ THE TERMS FOUND AT [HTTPS://BLINKFORHOME.COM/PAGES/BLINK-TERMS-WARRANTIES-AND-NOTICES](https://blinkforhome.com/pages/blink-terms-warranties-and-notices) AND ALL RULES AND POLICIES FOR THE DEVICE AND SERVICES RELATED TO THE DEVICE (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE APPLICABLE BLINK PRIVACY NOTICE AND ANY APPLICABLE RULES OR USAGE PROVISIONS ACCESSIBLE THROUGH THE [HTTPS://BLINKFORHOME.COM/PAGES/BLINK-TERMS-WARRANTIES-AND-NOTICES](https://blinkforhome.com/pages/blink-terms-warranties-and-notices) WEBSITE OR THE BLINK APP (COLLECTIVELY, THE “AGREEMENTS”). BY USING THE BLINK DEVICE, YOU AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENTS. Your Blink device is covered by a one year Limited Warranty. Details are available at <https://blinkforhome.com/pages/blink-terms-warranties-and-notices>.

©2020 Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates. Amazon, Alexa, Blink, and all related marks are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates. Designed in Massachusetts, assembled in China

Canada

EN- IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION

[Triangle with !] SAFETY INFORMATION

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN FIRE, ELECTRIC SHOCK, OR OTHER INJURY OR DAMAGE.

[TRIANGLE WITH !] BATTERY SAFETY

The lithium battery in this device cannot be recharged or replaced. Do not open, disassemble, bend, deform, puncture or shred the battery. Do not modify, attempt to insert foreign objects into the battery or immerse or expose to water or other liquids. Do not expose the battery to fire, explosion or other hazard. Promptly dispose of used batteries in accordance with applicable laws and regulations. If dropped and you suspect damage, take steps to prevent any ingestion or direct contact of fluids and any other materials from the battery with skin or clothes.

Do not expose your device or adaptor to liquids. If your device or adaptor gets wet, carefully unplug all cables without getting your hands wet and wait for the device and adaptor to dry completely before plugging them in again. Do not attempt to dry your device or adaptor with an external heat source, such as a microwave oven or a hair dryer. If the device or adaptor appear damaged, discontinue use immediately. Use only accessories supplied with the device to power

your device. To avoid risk of electric shock, do not touch your device or any wires connected to your device during a lightning storm.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS - Blink Indoor, Blink Outdoor

BCM00410U, BCM00400U: BCM00410U, BCM00400U

Power Supply Rating: 2 1.5V AA Single Use Lithium Metal batteries and optional USB 5V 1A external power supply

Operating Temperature Blink Outdoor: -20 to 45 °C Operating Temperature Blink Indoor: 0 to 35 °C

FR-INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR LE PRODUIT [TRIANGLE WITH !] **INFORMATIONS SUR LA SÉCURITÉ** LE MANQUEMENT À CES CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ POURRAIT ÊTRE À L'ORIGINE D'UN INCENDIE, D'UNE ÉLECTROCUTION OU D'AUTRES BLESSURES OU DOMMAGES. La batterie au lithium de cet appareil ne peut être rechargée ni remplacée. Ne pas ouvrir, démonter, plier, déformer, percer ni découper la batterie. Ne pas modifier la batterie, ne pas essayer d'insérer des corps étrangers dans la batterie. Ne pas immerger la batterie dans de l'eau ni dans d'autres liquides. Ne pas exposer la batterie à une flamme, à une explosion ni à tout autre danger. Éliminer la batterie conformément aux lois et réglementations en vigueur. Si la batterie tombe ou est endommagée, prendre les précautions nécessaires pour éviter toute ingestion ou tout contact direct des liquides ou d'autres matériaux de la batterie avec la peau ou les vêtements. Ne laissez pas vos appareils ou vous adaptateurs entrer en contact avec des liquides. Si votre appareil ou votre adaptateur sont mouillés, débranchez soigneusement les câbles sans vous mouiller les mains et attendez que l'appareil et l'adaptateur soient complètement secs avant de les rebrancher. N'essayez pas de sécher votre adaptateur et votre appareil avec une source de chaleur externe, comme avec un four à micro-ondes ou un sèche-cheveux. Si l'appareil et l'adaptateur secteur semblent endommagés, cessez immédiatement toute utilisation. Utilisez uniquement les accessoires fournis avec l'appareil pour l'alimenter. Pour éviter tout risque de décharge électrique, ne touchez pas à votre appareil ou à tout câble connecté à votre appareil pendant un orage. Spécifications de produit - Blink Indoor, Outdoor

Numéro de modèle : BCM00410U, BCM00400U

Puissance électrique: 2 piles Lithium Métal à usage unique de 1,5 V AA et alimentation électrique externe en option USB 5V 1A

Température de fonctionnement Blink Outdoor: -20 à 45 °C Température de fonctionnement Blink Indoor: 0 à 35 °C

EN- FOR CANADIAN CUSTOMERS

Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada (ISED) Compliance

This device contains license-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's license-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference. (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Information Regarding Exposure to Radio Frequency Energy

This equipment complies with IC RSS-102 RF exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body. CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

RECYCLING YOUR DEVICE PROPERLY

In some areas, the disposal of certain electronic devices is regulated. Make sure you dispose of, or recycle, your device in accordance with your local laws and regulations. For information about recycling your device, go to www.amazon.com/devicesupport.

Additional Safety & Compliance Information

For additional safety, compliance, recycling and other important information regarding your device, please refer to the Legal and Compliance section of the About Blink menu in the Settings in your app.

FR-POUR LES CLIENTS CANADIENS Conformité Innovation Sciences et Développement Économique Canada (ISDE) L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage. (2) l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement. Renseignements relatifs à l'exposition à l'énergie des radiofréquences Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition IC CNR-102 prévues pour des environnements non contrôlés. Cet équipement doit être installé et utilisé avec un minimum de 20 cm de distance entre la source de rayonnement et votre corps. CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

RECYCLAGE ADÉQUAT DE VOTRE APPAREIL Dans certaines régions, la mise au rebut de certains appareils électroniques est réglementée. Veuillez à éliminer ou recycler votre appareil conformément aux lois et réglementations locales. Pour en savoir plus sur le recyclage de votre appareil, consultez www.amazon.com/devicesupport.

Autres informations Pour d'autres informations sur la sécurité, la conformité, le recyclage et d'autres informations importantes concernant votre appareil, veuillez consulter la section Mentions légales dans le menu "À propos de Blink" de votre appareil.

EN- Blink Terms & Policies

BEFORE USING THE BLINK DEVICE, PLEASE READ THE TERMS FOUND AT <https://blinkforhome.com/blink-terms-warranties-and-notice-ca-fr> AND ALL RULES AND POLICIES FOR THE DEVICE AND SERVICES RELATED TO THE DEVICE (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE APPLICABLE BLINK PRIVACY NOTICE AND ANY APPLICABLE RULES OR USAGE PROVISIONS ACCESSIBLE THROUGH THE [HTTPS://BLINKFORHOME.COM/PAGES/BLINK-TERMS-](https://blinkforhome.com/pages/blink-terms-)

[WA](#) RRANTIES-AND-NOTICES WEBSITE OR THE BLINK APP (COLLECTIVELY, THE “AGREEMENTS”). BY USING THE BLINK DEVICE, YOU AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENTS.

Your Blink device is covered by a one year Limited Warranty. Details are available at <https://blinkforhome.com/blink-terms-warranties-and-notices-ca-en>.

FR-

Modalités et conditions d'utilisation Blink

AVANT D'UTILISER L'APPAREIL BLINK, VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT LES MODALITÉS SE TROUVANT À L'ADRESSE <https://blinkforhome.com/blink-terms-warranties-and-notices-ca-fr>. ET TOUTES LES RÈGLES ET LES POLITIQUES RELATIVES À CET APPAREIL, Y COMPRIS, MAIS SANS S'Y LIMITER, LES AVIS BLINK SUR LA CONFIDENTIALITÉ ET TOUTES LES RÈGLES OU CONDITIONS D'UTILISATION ACCESSIBLES VIA LE SITE WEB [HTTPS://BLINKFORHOME.COM/PAGES/BLINK-TERMS-WARRANTIES-AND-NOTICES](https://BLINKFORHOME.COM/PAGES/BLINK-TERMS-WARRANTIES-AND-NOTICES) OU L'APP DE BLINK (COLLECTIVEMENT, LES “ACCORDS”). EN UTILISANT L'APPAREIL BLINK, VOUS CONSENTEZ À ÊTRE LIÉ PAR LES DISPOSITIONS DU CONTRAT. Votre Blink remis est couvert par une garantie limitée d'un an. Les détails sont disponibles sur <https://blinkforhome.com/pages/blink-terms-warranties-and-notices>.

EN- ©2020 Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates. Amazon, Alexa, Blink, and all related marks are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates. Designed in Massachusetts, assembled in China

FR-©2020 Amazon.com, Inc. ou ses sociétés affiliées. Amazon, Alexa Blink et tous les marques associés sont des marques d'Amazon.com, Inc. ou de ses sociétés affiliées.